interpretations that are mandatory for the company's accounting period beginning
from July 1, 2013 but are not considered to be relevant or to have any significant effect

13

D
.G

. K
h

a
n

 C
e

m
e

n
t

C
o

m
p

a
n

y
Li

m
ite

d
1s

t
Q

u
a

rt
e

r 2
01

4

 on the company's operations and are, therefore, not detailed in this condensed interim
financial information except for IAS 19, 'Employee Benefits (amendment)', which has
eliminated the corridor approach and require to calculate finance cost on net funding
bases. The company has applied this change in accounting policy retrospectively in
accordance with IAS 8 'accounting policies, changes in accounting estimates and errors'
and recorded unrecognised actuarial losses net of taxes associated with retirement benefit
plan by adjusting the opening balance of unappropriated profit / (accumulated loss) and
retirement benefit for the prior period presented. No actuarial assessment has been carried
out for preparation of this condensed interim financial information.”

Effect of balance sheet

 As at June 30th 2013 As at June 30th 2012

 Before   Before

 Restatement As restated Restated Restatement As restated Restated

   (Rupees in thousands)

Staff gratuity - (63,717) (63,717) - (47,857) (47,857)

Deferred tax liability (3,167,039) (3,144,738) 22,301 (1,666,069) (1,649,319) 16,750

Accumulated profit (9,831,819) (9,790,403) 41,416 (4,986,829) (4,955,722) 31,107

Effect on other comprehensive income

 As at June 30th 2013 As at June 30th 2012

 Before   Before

 Restatement As restated Restated Restatement As restated Restated

   (Rupees in thousands)

Acturial loss

recognized-net

   of tax - - - - 1,470 1,470

4. The provision for taxation for the quarter September 30, 2013 has been made on an estimated
basis.

  September 30, June 30,
  2013 2013
  unaudited audited
 Note ----(Rupees in thousand)----

5. Long term finances

 These are composed of:
  - Long term loans  3,056,886 3,966,591
  - Loan under musharika arrangement  318,750 361,250
   5.1 3,375,636 4,327,841
 Less: Current portion shown under
   current liabilities  1,114,273 1,428,654

 Total long term finances  2,261,363 2,899,187

D
.G

. K
h

a
n

 C
e

m
e

n
t C

o
m

p
a

n
y Lim

ite
d

1st Q
u

a
rte

r 2014

14

  September 30, June 30,

[…]

interpretations that are mandatory for the company's accounting period beginning

D
.G

. K
h

a
n

 C
e

m
e

n
t C

o
m

p
a

n
y Lim

ite
d

 G
ro

u
p

1st Q
u

a
rte

r 2014

29

 from July 1, 2013 but are not considered to be relevant or to have any significant effect on
the company's operations and are, therefore, not detailed in this condensed interim financial
information except for IAS 19, 'Employee Benefits (amendment)', which has eliminated the
corridor approach and require to calculate finance cost on net funding bases. The company
has applied this change in accounting policy retrospectively in accordance with IAS 8
'accounting policies, changes in accounting estimates and errors' and recorded
unrecognised actuarial losses net of taxes associated with retirement benefit plan by
adjusting the opening balance of unappropriated profit / (accumulated loss) and retirement
benefit for the prior period presented. No actuarial assessment has been carried out for
preparation of this condensed interim financial information.”

Effect of balance sheet
 As at June 30th 2013 As at June 30th 2012

 Before

 Restatement As restated Restated Before Restatement As restated Restated

   (Rupees in thousands)

Staff gratuity - (63,717)  (63,717) - (47,857) (47,857)

Deferred tax liability (3,133,194) (3,110,893) 22,301 (1,666,069) (1,649,319) 16,750

Accumulated profit (9,827,566) (9,786,150) 41,416 (4,986,829) (4,955,722) 31,107

Effect on other comprehensive Income

 As at June 30th 2013 As at June 30th 2012

 Before

 Restatement As restated Restated Before Restatement As restated Restated

   (Rupees in thousands)

Acturial loss

  recognized-net

   of tax - - - - 1,470 1,470

5. The provision for taxation for the quarter September 30, 2013 has been made on an estimated basis.

  September 30, June 30,
  2013 2013
  unaudited audited
 Note ----(Rupees in thousand)----
6. Long term finances

 These are composed of:
  - Long term loans  3,526,886 4,216,591
  - Loan under musharika arrangement  318,750 361,250
   6.1 3,845,636 4,577,841
 Less: Current portion shown under
   current liabilities  1,145,523 1,459,904

   2,700,113 3,117,937

D
.G

. K
h

a
n

 C
e

m
e

n
t

C
o

m
p

a
n

y
Li

m
ite

d
 G

ro
u

p
1s

t
Q

u
a

rt
e

r 2
01

4

30

  September 30, June 30,